
finish  top 20 schools scores
1  Simon Fraser U. 300 307 607 +31

2 Western Washington   300 317 617 +41

3  Concordia - OR 314 304 618 +42
4  Holy Names 306 322 628 +52
5  Northwest Nazarene 318 311 629 +53
6  Dominican (CA)  323 321 644 +68
7  Montana State-Billings 331 321 652 +76
8  Hawaii - Hilo 326 332 658 +82
9  St. Martin's University 342 336 678 +102
10  Hawaii Pacific 337 348 685 +109

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
1    Cammie Decker  Concordia - OR 74  75  149  +5
2    Claire Shubin  Dominican (CA)  73  76  149  +5
3    Jae Park  Concordia - OR 77  73  150  +6

T4    Lacy Overstreet  Western Washington
Unvi.  73  78  151  +7

T4    Jaya Rampuri  Simon Fraser U. 73  78  151  +7

T6    Megan Billeter  Western Washington
Unvi.  74  78  152  +8

T6    Claire Lovan  Simon Fraser U. 76  76  152  +8
T8    Chisay Arai  Holy Names 75  78  153  +9
T8    Frida Ehnebom  Simon Fraser U. 76  77  153  +9
T8    Emily Leung  Simon Fraser U. 75  78  153  +9
T11    Kathryn Crimp  St. Martin's University 80  74  154  +10
T11    Taylor Entenman  Northwest Nazarene 79  75  154  +10
T11    Estee Leung  Simon Fraser U. 78  76  154  +10
T14    Kaley Saludares  Hawaii Pacific 78  77  155  +11
T14    Sofia Young  Holy Names 71  84  155  +11
T16    Hannah Holloway  Northwest Nazarene 78  78  156  +12
T16    Kassie Muanyam *  Simon Fraser U. 78  78  156  +12
18    Kendall Freeman  Concordia - OR 78  79  157  +13
T19    Kinsey Irvin  Montana State-Billings 82  76  158  +14
T19    Ragan McGilvery  Northwest Nazarene 79  79  158  +14
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1 2   Team Scores  

T1  1   Simon Fraser U. 300  307       607  +31 

T1  2   Western Washington
Unvi.  300  317       617  +41 

4  3   Concordia - OR 314  304       618  +42 
3  4   Holy Names 306  322       628  +52 
5  5   Northwest Nazarene 318  311       629  +53 
6  6   Dominican (CA)  323  321       644  +68 
8  7   Montana State-Billings 331  321       652  +76 
7  8   Hawaii - Hilo 326  332       658  +82 

10  9   St. Martin's University 342  336       678  +102 
9  10   Hawaii Pacific 337  348       685  +109 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T5 1   Cammie Decker  Concordia - OR  74  75 (F)       149  +5   
T2 2   Claire Shubin  Dominican (CA)  73  76 (F)       149  +5   
12 3   Jae Park  Concordia - OR  77  73 (F)       150  +6   
T2 T4   Jaya Rampuri  Simon Fraser U.  73  78 (F)       151  +7   
T2 T4   Lacy Overstreet  Western Washington Unvi.  73  78 (F)       151  +7   
T5 T6   Megan Billeter  Western Washington Unvi.  74  78 (F)       152  +8   
T10 T6   Claire Lovan  Simon Fraser U.  76  76 (F)       152  +8   
T7 T8   Chisay Arai  Holy Names  75  78 (F)       153  +9   
T7 T8   Emily Leung  Simon Fraser U.  75  78 (F)       153  +9   
T10 T8   Frida Ehnebom  Simon Fraser U.  76  77 (F)       153  +9   
T21 T11   Taylor Entenman  Northwest Nazarene  79  75 (F)       154  +10   
T13 T11   Estee Leung  Simon Fraser U.  78  76 (F)       154  +10   
T25 T11   Kathryn Crimp  St. Martin's University  80  74 (F)       154  +10   
T13 T14   Kaley Saludares  Hawaii Pacific  78  77 (F)       155  +11   
1 T14   Sofia Young  Holy Names  71  84 (F)       155  +11   

T13 T16   Hannah Holloway  Northwest Nazarene  78  78 (F)       156  +12   
T13 T16   Kassie Muanyam *  Simon Fraser U.  78  78 (F)       156  +12   
T13 18   Kendall Freeman  Concordia - OR  78  79 (F)       157  +13   
T21 T19   Ragan McGilvery  Northwest Nazarene  79  79 (F)       158  +14   
T30 T19   Kinsey Irvin  Montana State-Billings  82  76 (F)       158  +14   
T7 T19   Elise Sumner  Western Washington Unvi.  75  83 (F)       158  +14   
T21 22   Ebba Wernered  Holy Names  79  80 (F)       159  +15   
T13 23   Hannah Brown  Hawaii Pacific  78  82 (F)       160  +16   
T35 T24   Ashley Pan  Dominican (CA)  84  77 (F)       161  +17   
T32 T24   Sophia Schmidt  Western Washington Unvi.  83  78 (F)       161  +17   
T25 T24   Renae Heisler  Montana State-Billings  80  81 (F)       161  +17   
T30 T24   Trinity McCarthy  Northwest Nazarene  82  79 (F)       161  +17   
T13 T28   Madison Beckett  Dominican (CA)  78  84 (F)       162  +18   
T27 T28   Kaelyn Uchida  Hawaii - Hilo  81  81 (F)       162  +18   
T13 T30   Sarah Shea  Western Washington Unvi.  78  85 (F)       163  +19   
43 T30   Katie Bogert  Concordia - OR  86  77 (F)       163  +19   

T27 32   Carli Shimokihara  Hawaii - Hilo  81  83 (F)       164  +20   
T27 T33   Hana Lee  Holy Names  81  84 (F)       165  +21   
T38 T33   Courtney Gaoiran  Holy Names  85  80 (F)       165  +21   
T38 35   Kiri Oshiro  Hawaii - Hilo  85  81 (F)       166  +22   
T35 36   Tierney Messmer  Montana State-Billings  84  83 (F)       167  +23   
T21 T37   Taryn Taguma  Hawaii - Hilo  79  90 (F)       169  +25   
T47 T37   Avery Gill  Montana State-Billings  88  81 (F)       169  +25   
T35 T37   Maddy Starwalt *  Concordia - OR  84  85 (F)       169  +25   
T32 T40   Madison Prigge  St. Martin's University  83  88 (F)       171  +27   
T32 T40   Michaela Morris  St. Martin's University  83  88 (F)       171  +27   
T38 T40   Sydney Rochford  Montana State-Billings  85  86 (F)       171  +27   
T38 T43   Keely Kitamura  Hawaii - Hilo  85  87 (F)       172  +28   
T44 T43   Sienna Quinlivan *  Northwest Nazarene  87  85 (F)       172  +28   

T44 45   Jadyn Sutton  Northwest Nazarene  87  86 (F)       173  +29 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T47 T46   Sydney Banas  Dominican (CA)  88  88 (F)       176  +32   
T38 T46   Aubrey Corpuz  Concordia - OR  85  91 (F)       176  +32   
49 48   Rachel Thompson  Dominican (CA)  93  84 (F)       177  +33   
53 49   Katherine Swor  St. Martin's University  97  86 (F)       183  +39   

T44 T50   Kassidy Dunn  Hawaii Pacific  87  98 (F)       185  +41   
T50 T50   Victoria McQuay  Hawaii Pacific  94  91 (F)       185  +41   
T50 T50   Josie Nickerson *  St. Martin's University  94  91 (F)       185  +41   
52 53   Jada French  St. Martin's University  96  90 (F)       186  +42   
54 54   Avery Weil  Hawaii Pacific  107  106 (F)       213  +69   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Simon Fraser U. 300 307 607

T4 Jaya Rampuri (2) 73 78 151

T6 Claire Lovan (3) 76 76 152

T8 Emily Leung (1) 75 78 153

T8 Frida Ehnebom (4) 76 77 153

T11 Estee Leung (5) 78 76 154

2 Western Washington Unvi. 300 317 617

T4 Lacy Overstreet (2) 73 78 151

T6 Megan Billeter (1) 74 78 152

T19 Elise Sumner (3) 75 83 158

T24 Sophia Schmidt (4) 83 78 161

T30 Sarah Shea (5) 78 85 163

3 Concordia - OR 314 304 618

1 Cammie Decker (1) 74 75 149

3 Jae Park (2) 77 73 150

18 Kendall Freeman (3) 78 79 157

T30 Katie Bogert (4) 86 77 163

T46 Aubrey Corpuz (5) 85 91 176

4 Holy Names 306 322 628

T8 Chisay Arai (1) 75 78 153

T14 Sofia Young (4) 71 84 155

22 Ebba Wernered (3) 79 80 159

T33 Hana Lee (2) 81 84 165

T33 Courtney Gaoiran (5) 85 80 165

5 Northwest Nazarene 318 311 629

T11 Taylor Entenman (1) 79 75 154

T16 Hannah Holloway (3) 78 78 156

T19 Ragan McGilvery (4) 79 79 158

T24 Trinity McCarthy (2) 82 79 161

45 Jadyn Sutton (5) 87 86 173

6 Dominican (CA) 323 321 644

2 Claire Shubin (1) 73 76 149

T24 Ashley Pan (2) 84 77 161

T28 Madison Beckett (5) 78 84 162

T46 Sydney Banas (4) 88 88 176

48 Rachel Thompson (3) 93 84 177

7 Montana State-Billings 331 321 652

T19 Kinsey Irvin (3) 82 76 158

T24 Renae Heisler (4) 80 81 161

36 Tierney Messmer (1) 84 83 167

T37 Avery Gill (5) 88 81 169

T40 Sydney Rochford (2) 85 86 171
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Hawaii - Hilo 326 332 658

T28 Kaelyn Uchida (1) 81 81 162

32 Carli Shimokihara (2) 81 83 164

35 Kiri Oshiro (5) 85 81 166

T37 Taryn Taguma (3) 79 90 169

T43 Keely Kitamura (4) 85 87 172

9 St. Martin's University 342 336 678

T11 Kathryn Crimp (1) 80 74 154

T40 Madison Prigge (3) 83 88 171

T40 Michaela Morris (5) 83 88 171

49 Katherine Swor (2) 97 86 183

53 Jada French (4) 96 90 186

10 Hawaii Pacific 337 348 685

T14 Kaley Saludares (1) 78 77 155

23 Hannah Brown (2) 78 82 160

T50 Kassidy Dunn (4) 87 98 185

T50 Victoria McQuay (5) 94 91 185

54 Avery Weil (3) 107 106 213
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T16 Kassie Muanyam (Simon Fraser U.) 78 78 156

T37 Maddy Starwalt (Concordia - OR) 84 85 169

T43 Sienna Quinlivan (Northwest Nazarene) 87 85 172

T50 Josie Nickerson (St. Martin's University) 94 91 185
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Par 3 Scoring
J. Park Cncrdia OR 2.38 -5 
C. Shubin Dominican 2.88 -1 
K. Saludares HPU 2.88 -1 
C. Arai HolyNames 2.88 -1 
C. Decker Cncrdia OR 2.88 -1 
C. Lovan SFU 2.88 -1 
E. Leung SFU 3.00 E 
J. Rampuri SFU 3.00 E 
K. Freeman Cncrdia OR 3.00 E 
E. Leung SFU 3.00 E 
M. Billeter WWU 3.00 E 
T. McCarthy NNU 3.00 E 
L. Overstreet WWU 3.00 E 
S. Shea WWU 3.00 E 
K. Irvin MT St Bill 3.00 E 
K. Crimp St.Martins 3.00 E 
K. Bogert Cncrdia OR 3.00 E 
A. Corpuz Cncrdia OR 3.13 +1 
E. Wernered HolyNames 3.13 +1 
H. Brown HPU 3.13 +1 
K. Muanyam SFU 3.13 +1 
E. Sumner WWU 3.25 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Entenman NNU 4.10 +2 
S. Young HolyNames 4.15 +3 
C. Shubin Dominican 4.20 +4 
J. Rampuri SFU 4.20 +4 
M. Billeter WWU 4.25 +5 
F. Ehnebom SFU 4.25 +5 
E. Leung SFU 4.30 +6 
E. Wernered HolyNames 4.30 +6 
H. Holloway NNU 4.30 +6 
L. Overstreet WWU 4.35 +7 
C. Decker Cncrdia OR 4.35 +7 
C. Lovan SFU 4.35 +7 
K. Uchida HawaiiHilo 4.35 +7 
K. Irvin MT St Bill 4.40 +8 
E. Leung SFU 4.40 +8 
E. Sumner WWU 4.40 +8 
C. Arai HolyNames 4.40 +8 
K. Freeman Cncrdia OR 4.40 +8 
R. McGilvery NNU 4.40 +8 
R. Heisler MT St Bill 4.45 +9 
M. Beckett Dominican 4.45 +9 
K. Muanyam SFU 4.45 +9 

Par 5 Scoring
C. Decker Cncrdia OR 4.88 -1 
L. Overstreet WWU 5.00 E 
A. Pan Dominican 5.00 E 
K. Crimp St.Martins 5.00 E 
F. Ehnebom SFU 5.13 +1 
H. Holloway NNU 5.13 +1 
E. Leung SFU 5.25 +2 
C. Arai HolyNames 5.25 +2 
C. Lovan SFU 5.25 +2 
K. Muanyam SFU 5.25 +2 
K. Saludares HPU 5.25 +2 
J. Park Cncrdia OR 5.25 +2 
C. Shubin Dominican 5.25 +2 
E. Leung SFU 5.38 +3 
K. Oshiro HawaiiHilo 5.38 +3 
S. Shea WWU 5.38 +3 
J. Rampuri SFU 5.38 +3 
M. Billeter WWU 5.38 +3 
T. McCarthy NNU 5.50 +4 
R. McGilvery NNU 5.50 +4 
T. Entenman NNU 5.50 +4 
S. Young HolyNames 5.50 +4 

Birdies 
C. Decker Cncrdia OR 8
J. Park Cncrdia OR 8
C. Shubin Dominican 7
M. Billeter WWU 6
K. Saludares HPU 5
C. Arai HolyNames 4
H. Holloway NNU 4
K. Bogert Cncrdia OR 4
C. Gaoiran HolyNames 4
K. Uchida HawaiiHilo 4
T. Entenman NNU 4
E. Leung SFU 4
F. Ehnebom SFU 4
S. Young HolyNames 3
E. Leung SFU 3
R. McGilvery NNU 3
R. Heisler MT St Bill 3
L. Overstreet WWU 3
M. Beckett Dominican 3
J. Rampuri SFU 3
H. Brown HPU 3
K. Crimp St.Martins 2

Pars 
C. Lovan SFU 27
K. Muanyam SFU 25
J. Rampuri SFU 25
L. Overstreet WWU 25
S. Young HolyNames 24
K. Crimp St.Martins 24
K. Freeman Cncrdia OR 23
E. Leung SFU 22
F. Ehnebom SFU 22
E. Sumner WWU 22
A. Pan Dominican 21
E. Leung SFU 21
M. Billeter WWU 20
R. Heisler MT St Bill 20
K. Irvin MT St Bill 20
T. Entenman NNU 19
T. McCarthy NNU 19
R. McGilvery NNU 19
M. Beckett Dominican 19
C. Arai HolyNames 19
C. Shubin Dominican 19
H. Brown HPU 19
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